AD591/40

10/362724 DT11 Rec'a PCT/PTO 26 FEB 2005

	7 0000		
	7 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Passing 10248	33860 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Alexander HAHN and Hermann	Name: PAPST MOTOREN GmbH & Co. KG		
RAPPENECKER	Name:Norokik Gubir d' co: Ko		
2-26.03	Internal Address: <u>Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1</u>		
26:03	D-78112 St. Georgen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎴 No	<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	FED. REP. GERMANY		
Assignment 📮 Merger			
	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
U Other			
	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date:February 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 24 FEB '03		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/EP01/08987	10/362724		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Milton Oliver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der	Enclosed		
Sluys & Adolphson LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency		
Bradford Green, Building Five			
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442		
Street Address: 755 Main Street			
P.O. Box 224			
City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06468</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	A. DE AD.		
Milton Oliver	litton Otiver 26 FEB. 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
_	a required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	n. D.C. 20231		
\mathcal{L}			
	PATENT		

REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0680

US237 UC-3051

U.S. Attorney Docket 870-003-151 112

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stand below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only use name is listed below) or a joint investor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an International application PCT/EP01/08987, filed 2 AUG. 2001 and entitled:

DIRECT CURRENT MACHINE WITH A CONTROLLABLE ARRANGEMENT FOR LIMITING CURRENT

sell and assign to a German limited partnership having a business address at

PAPST MOTOREN GmbH & Co. KG Hermann-Papet-Strasse 1 D-78112 St. Georgen FED, REP. GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application executed concurrently herewith; and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose dury is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of mid Assigner. I will communicate to said Assignce or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee in obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filing date of said application when known.

Serial Number: 10/ Filing Date: 26 FEB. 2003

Ware, Freasola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP, 755 Main Street, P.O. Bux 224, Monroe, CT 06468

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign: Meri der Kal	Date: Feb, 34, 2003	Unterdorfstrasse 31 D-88605 SAULDORF FED. REP.
Type: Alexander HAHN	Wimera: Kann Jech.	GERMANY

F:WP51\MMO\ASSIGNU703-151.ASN

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

• •

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

\$ 005 P,03/63

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT/EP01/08987 (CONTINUED)

2/2

Sign:	Date:	Krankenhausstrasse 26
Lowann laff ener-	J.L. 24, 2003	D-78147 Vöhrenbach
Type:	Wimess:	FED. REP.
Hermann RAPPENECKER	Kania Icdul	GERMANY
RECORDING OFFICER:	WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SI	ITYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

After recording, plcase return to: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SUITYS & ADOLPHSON LLP 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224 TEL: (202) 261-1234 FAX: (203) 261-5676

WPHIMMORASSIGN BRUILLASN

Witness: Karln Seldel Silcherweg 18 78112 St. Georgen FED.REP.GERMANY

RECORDED: 02/26/2003